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led pendant lights - Aurora Lighting

Beware of joists, water pipes and electric cables when drilling holes. 2. ... Aurora does not levy any WEEE disposal charges to its customers for affected WEEE. 

















 Télécharger le PDF 






 72KB taille
 1 téléchargements
 323 vues






 commentaire





 Report
























LED PENDANT LIGHTS PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLATION LEAVE A COPY FOR THE USER / MAINTENANCE ENGINEER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



IMPORTANT INSTALLATION INFORMATION 



Installation should be carried out in accordance with the latest edition of the National Wiring Regulations. If in doubt, consult a qualified electrician.







These luminaires are for indoor use only.







Max input voltage - 240V 50Hz AC.







This luminaire is a class 1 product and should be earthed







There are no user replaceable parts within this luminaire







This luminaire is non-dimmable



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Before commencing installation or maintenance, ensure electricity is switched off at the mains 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.



Select the required position for the luminaire and take power to that point. Beware of joists, water pipes and electric cables when drilling holes. Remove the base mounting bracket from the fitting. Fix the base mounting bracket to the ceiling with the fixings provided. The cable drop on the luminaire can be shortened by gently pushing the cable upwards through the cable clutch to loosen the cable clutch can be depressed and the cable gently pulled back through. Connect the mains supply cable to the terminal block supplied as follows: LIVE – (Brown) to Terminal marked L NEUTRAL – (Blue) to Terminal marked N EARTH – (Green/Yellow) to terminal marked



6. 7.
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Fit mounting base to bracket ensuring that cables are not trapped between the base mounting bracket and the main base via the two grub screws. Switch on the power supply.



Environmental Protection (W.E.E.E.) – Aurora’s WEEE Reg.No. WEE/BG0130YX Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment Regulations (WEEE) requires that any of our products showing this marking (left) must not be disposed of with other household or commercial waste. Aurora does not levy any WEEE disposal charges to its customers for affected WEEE related products. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate any such product from other waste types and recycle it responsibly at your local facilities. Check with your Local Authority, Recycling Centre or retailer for recycling advice. If, when you purchased any Aurora product, your supplier included a WEEE disposal fee, you should then contact your supplier for advice on his take back of the product for the correct disposal.



GUARANTEE This product is guaranteed for a period of 3 years from the date of purchase. The guarantee is invalid in the case of improper use, installation, tampering, removal of the Q.C. date label, installation in an improper working environment or installation not according to the current edition of the National Wiring Regulations. Should this product fail during the guarantee period it will be replaced free of charge, subject to correct installation and return of the faulty unit. Aurora does not accept responsibility for any installation costs associated with the replacement of this product. This warranty is in addition to your statutory rights in the country of purchase. Aurora reserves the right to alter specifications without prior notice. Aurora Limited 16 Alban Park Hatfield Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL4 0JJ United Kingdom Website: www.aurora.eu.com Document version – AU-PD100A_V1_13 - ENG&FRE



LUMINAIRES SUSPENDUS LED VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'INSTALLATION CONSERVEZ UNE COPIE DE CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’UTILISATEUR OU LE TECHNICIEN DE MAINTENANCE POUR TOUTE CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE



INFORMATION IMPORTANTE CONCERNANT L’INSTALLATION 



Cette installation doit être effectuée en conformité avec la dernière édition du Règlement national de câblage. En cas de doute, consultez un électricien qualifié.







Ces luminaires sont destinés à l’éclairage intérieur uniquement.







Tension d'entrée max. - 240V 50Hz AC.







Ce luminaire est de classe I et doit être mis à la terre.







Ce luminaire ne contient pas de pièces remplaçables par l’utilisateur.







Ce luminaire n'est pas gradable.



NOTICE D'INSTALLATION Avant de commencer l'installation ou l'entretien, vérifiez que l'alimentation est coupée au secteur. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.



Choisissez la position du luminaire et amenez l'alimentation jusqu'à ce point. Méfiez-vous des solives, des conduites d'eau et des câbles électriques en perçant les trous. Retirez le support de fixation de la base du raccord. Fixez le support de montage de la base au plafond avec les fixations fournies. La longueur de câble sur le luminaire peut être raccourcie en poussant doucement le câble vers le haut à travers le couplage de câble. Pour relâcher le câble, le couplage peut être enfoncé et le câble tiré doucement vers l'arrière à travers celui-ci. Reliez le câble secteur au bornier fourni comme suit : PHASE – (Marron) à la borne L NEUTRE – (Bleu) à la borne N TERRE – (Vert/Jaune) à la borne



6. 7.



e



Fixez la base de montage sur le support en veillant à ce que les câbles ne soient pas coincés entre le support de montage de la base et la base principale via les deux vis sans tête. Mettez sous tension.



Protection de l'environnement (D.E.E.E.) – N° d'inscription DEEE d'Aurora en Grande-Bretagne WEE/BG0130YX Les Règlements relatifs aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) exigent que nos produits portant ce marquage (à gauche) ne soient pas jetés avec d'autres ordures ménagères ou déchets commerciaux. Aurora Limited ne prélève aucune taxe d’écocontribution à ses clients pour les produits concernés par la réglementation DEEE. Afin de prévenir tout risque pour l’environnement ou la santé publique, veuillez ne pas jeter ce type de produits avec les autres déchets et le recycler de manière responsable auprès de vos installations locales. Veuillez vous rapprocher des autorités compétentes, des centres de recyclage ou de votre distributeur pour des conseils concernant le recyclage de ces produits. Si, lorsque vous avez acheté un produit Aurora, votre fournisseur a inclus des frais d'élimination des DEEE, veuillez le contacter pour obtenir des conseils sur sa reprise du produit pour son élimination appropriée.



GARANTIE Ce produit est garanti pour une période de 3 ans à partir de la date d'achat. La garantie n'est pas valable dans le cas d'une mauvaise utilisation ou installation, d'une altération et du retrait de l’étiquette de contrôle de qualité, d'une installation dans un environnement mal approprié ou d'une installation non-conforme à la dernière édition du Règlement national de câblage. Si ce produit tombe en panne pendant la période de garantie, il sera remplacé gratuitement, sous réserve d’une installation correcte et du renvoi de l’unité défectueuse. Aurora n'accepte aucune responsabilité pour les coûts d'installation associés au remplacement de ce produit. Cette garantie est en sus des droits légaux dans votre pays d'achat. Aurora se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications sans préavis.
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led highbay - Aurora Lighting 

Website: www.aurora.eu.com. Document version â€“ AU-LED_HIGHBAY_V1_13_ENG&FRE. LED HIGHBAY. PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS ...
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led pendant lights 

LEAVE A COPY FOR THE USER / MAINTENANCE ENGINEER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ... depressed and the cable gently pulled back through. 5. Connect ...
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LED Emergency Lighting Exit Signs - Aurora Lighting 

Before commencing installation or maintenance, ensure electricity is switched off at the mains. 1. Fit the mounting bracket in the required position. Be aware of ...
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AU-MD10030 LED COB Module - Aurora Lighting 

Put the LED driver into the ceiling cut-out and position it at least 100mm from ... product from other waste types and recycle it responsibly at your local facilities.
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c series mains voltage led downlights - Aurora Lighting 

Connect Mains supply using a suitable junction box: 4. ... Switch on the power supply. ... VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MODE D'EMPLOI AVANT L' ...
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DOWN FLAT PANELS - Aurora Lighting 

LEAVE A COPY FOR THE USER / MAINTENANCE ENGINEER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. IMPORTANT ... The AU-SU101A is suitable for a suspended installation only ... Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment Regulations (WEEE) requires that any of our products showing 
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led stair lights 

Website: www.auroralighting.com ... of the National Wiring Regulations and taking into consideration the latest Building ... Should this product fail during the warranty period it will be replaced free of charge, this is subject to correct installati
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MAINS VOLTAGE LED WALL LIGHTS 

Aurora Limited 16 Alban Park Hatfield Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL4 0JJ United ... appartiennent Ã  la classe Ã©lectrique 1 et nÃ©cessitent d'Ãªtre reliÃ©s Ã  la terre. ... pour obtenir des conseils sur la reprise du produit en vue de son Ã©limina
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Installez LED Lights License Plate 

27 oct. 2016 - Ce guide vous montre comment installer LED feux de plaque d'immatriculation. RÃ©digÃ© par: Eric Wu. INTRODUCTION. HaÃ¯ssez le regard des ...
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mains voltage led wall lights 

Aurora Limited 16 Alban Park Hatfield Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL4 0JJ ... This product is guaranteed for a period of 2 years from the date of purchase.










 


[image: alt]





universal fire rated downlights - Aurora Lighting 

Blanket type insulation ... NE L'INSTALLEZ PAS dans du plÃ¢tre neuf ou dans des zones humides. ... Ne serrez pas l'isolation trop prÃ¨s autour du luminaire.
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704730 LED INST SHEET.qxd:HALO LED - Villa Lighting 

While holding reflector cone or baffle in place, align three ... CONSTRUCTION recessed cans, please use the .... wise to release trim ring and reflector cone or.
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Khloe Pendant (LED) 

Fixer la plaque de montage sur le boÃ®te de jonction avec deux vis de montage. ... Connectez le fil blanc de conducteur au fil ligne neutre avec un capuchon de ...
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lunera t8 led 4ft - LED Lighting Wholesale 

Turn power OFF to the fixture. 2. Remove existing T8 4FT fluorescent lamp from the fixture. 3. Inspect the sockets and wiring to ensure they are in proper working ...
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Barrington Wall (LED) - Clarkson Lighting 

Drill appropriate size holes at the marked locations and install the anchors. ... This product is safety listed for damp locations. ... CAUTION RISK OF FIRE.
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Arramore Outdoor Pendant ( ) LED - SUPPLY.com 

Fixer la plaque de montage sur le boÃ®tier Ã©lectrique avec deux vis de plaque de ... Connectez le fil blanc de conducteur au fil ligne neutre avec un ecrou de fil.
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mains voltage led brick and wall lights 

IP54 rated luminaires are protected against splashing water from all directions when correctly installed. It is suitable for installation in locations containing a bath ...
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mains voltage led recessed wall lights AWS 

household or commercial waste. Aurora does not levy any WEEE disposal charges to its customers for affected WEEE related products. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate any such 
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Hounslow 1 Light Pendant - Clarkson Lighting 

Place the shade and spacer over the socket, then secure them in place by tightening the collar nut. Screw the lamp into the socket. Refer to the label on the lamp ...
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GE Evolve Outdoor LED Lighting Fixtures Area Site Lighting Medium ... 

6 Ã  8), sans abrasif et sans hydrocarbure chlorÃ© ou aromatique. Lavez Ã  fond avec la solution de nettoyage en utilisant un chiffon doux. Rincez avec de l'eau ...
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Harrow 1 Light Mini Pendant - Clarkson Lighting 

Follow enclosed supplement installation instructions for electrical and fixture installation onto house outlet box. Screw the lamp into the socket. Refer to the label ...
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Jacksboro 1 Light Mini-Pendant - Clarkson Lighting 

Conecte la lámpara a una tierra apropiada de acuerdo con los códigos eléctricos ... y / o rígido) al cable de la línea eléctrica neutra con una tuerca para cable.
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Toshiba LED Lighting Warranty Information-1 

All bulbs must be returned using a nationally recognized courier (i.e. FedEx, UPS or DHL) having the ability to track packages. We shall not be responsible for ...
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AURORA 

This woman who sat there and begged for a few pennies. I guessed ... passed her by with my almost one year old daughter in her pushchair, and let whatever.










 














×
Report led pendant lights - Aurora Lighting
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